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Zadros, Zygmunt Antoni; Poland!; Motor
Mechanic; %, Western Avenue, Ashtford, Kent.
.1-4 May, 1958.

Zaigiel, Ferdinand; 'Poland ; Technical Adviser;
2(64', Ballards 'Lane, London, N/12. 20 May, 1958.

Zaleski, Heniryk Pawel; Poland; Radio Reporter
(Press Agency); 113, "Broad Oak Way, Roebuck,
Stevenage, Hertfordshire. 14 May, 1958.

Zaniewski, Jaroslawa; Poland; Housewife; 9, FJbut
Lane, Bury, Lancasihire. 6 May, 1958.

Zaniewski, Witold; Poland; Doctor of Medicinei;
9, Ellbufi (Lane, Bury, Lancashire. 6 May. 1958.

Zemanek, 'Maria; Poland; Dress Finisher; 812̂
Kenilworthi Avenue, London, S.W.19. 14 April,
.1958.

Ziesche, Richard Werner; Germany; Electrical
Ih'sitrument Mechanic; 2, Ivy Villa, Framfield,
near Uckffield, Sussex. 14 April, 1958..

Zdlberman, Georges (known as1 Georige Silver);
Russia ; Tailor; 57. Prince George Road, London1,
N.H6. 1 May, 1958.

ZiJka, 'Erich; Germany; Labourer; 23>, Bxmouth
Avenue, OExeter Estate, Corfoy, Northamptonshire.
14 April, 1958.

Zuibkowski, Leon Henryk (known1 as1 Leon Phillips);
Poland; Coal Miner; 92, Borron Road, Newton-
leHWiliows, Lancashire. 2 April, 1958'.

Zwinggj, Anna Bertha; Switzerland; Housewife;
®2c, Warwick Avenue, London W.9. 23 April,
1958.

Zwinggi, Julius:; Switzerland; Wine (Butler; 82c,
Warwick Avenue, London, W.9. 2'3 April, 4958.

The foregoinig list contains 28E. cases, viz.:—
Austrian- 4, Belgian 2, Czechoslovak 111, Danish: 2,
Dutch- 5, Estonian 7, French 1, German 22,, Hun-
garian 11, Iraqi 1, Italian 14, Latvian 11, Lithuanian
3, Polish 14*8, Roumanian 3, Russian 10, Spanish; 2,
Swiss 2, Yemeni 1, Yugoslav 5, Uncertain! nationality
8, Other nationality 9, Total 282.

EXEMPTIONS FROM KEY INDUSTRY DUTY.
The Treasury have made an Order under section

10 (5) of the (Finance Act, 1926, exempting the follow-
ing articles1 from Key Industry Duty until August
18'. 1958-:—

Goods containing dutiable parts or ingredients, the
following: —•

Mutilated scrap cinematograph film.
Synthetic organic chemicals, analytical re-agents,

other fine chemicals and chemicals manufactured by
fermentation processes, the following: —

Acrylic acid.
Beryllium sulphate.
2-CMoro'tohrene.

JEngosterol.
Ghitamic acid.
1 -Phenylsemicaiibazide.
Potassium xanthate.
Soribic acid.
Trimethylene chloroibromide.

The Order, which comes into operation on June
19, 1958', is entitled the Safeguardinlg of Industries
(Exemption) (INo. 4) Order, 1958', and is published
as) Statutory Instruments 1958' No. 975. Copies of
the Order may be obtained (price 3d. net by post
5d.) from HM. Stationery Office, Kinigsway, London,
W.C.2 and branches, or through any bookseller.
Board of Trade,

Horse Guaf ds Avenue,
London, S.W.1.

June 17,1958.

Minis-try of Labour and National Service,
H.M. Factory Inspectorate,

19, St. James's Square, London, S.W.'l.
6th June, 19'58.

The Chief Inspector of Factories- gives notice that
in consequence of the death of Dr. L. C. Walker
an appointment as Appointed Factory Doctor under
the Factories Acts, 1937' and 1948' for the District
of Sherburn in the county of York is vacant. Latest
date for receipt of applications: 5th July, 1958.

Ministry of Labour and National Service,
HM. Factory Inspectorate,

19, St. James's Square, London, S.Wl\.
6th June, 1958.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that
in consequence of the death' of Dr. L. C. Walker
an appointment as Appointed Factory Doctor under
the Factories Acts, 1937 and 1948 for the District
of Malton in the county of York is vacant. Latest
date for receipt of applications: 5th July. 1958.

Ministry of Labour and National Service,
H.M. Factory Inspectorate,

19, St. James's Square, London, S.WJ1.
June, 1958.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives1 notice that
in consequence of the resignation of Dr. A. Badenoch
an appointment as Appointed Factory Doctor under
the Factories' Acts-, 1931? and 1948. for the District
of East Linton in the county of East Lothian is
vacant. Latest date for receipt of applications: 5th:
July, 1958.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED

BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD
16th to 31st May, 1958

Period

16th to 3 1st May, 1958
Corresponding J }g|g

period in *^1955

1st January to 31st
May, 1958

{1957
1956
1955

Anthrax

Out-
breaks

con-
finned

4
16
20
26

81
208
992
402

Animals
attacked

4
16
21
27

82
230

1,073
420

Atrophic
Rhinitis

Out-
breaks
con-

finned

2

3
3
5

Swine
slaughtered

as
diseased

or
exposed

to
infection

377

1,610
807
609

Foot-and-Mouth
Disease

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

1
8
1

111
24
12
6

Animals
slaughtered

as
diseased

or
exposed

to
infection

95
909
78

19,330
3,502
2,058

956

Fowl
Pest

Out-
breaks
con-

finned

26
35
3

17

285
358
241
242

Swine Fever

Out-
breaks
con-

finned

77
57
36

101

486
364
318
671

Swine
slaughtered

fnr

diagnostic
purposes

15
9

14
31

66
60
68

150

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Hook Rise, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.
4th June, 1958.


