Poland; Zadros Antoni: Motor Zygmunt

Zadros, Zygmunt Antoni; Poland; Motor Mechanic; 56, Western Avenue, Ashford, Kent. 141 May, 1958.
Zagiel, Ferdinand; Poland; Technical Adviser; 264, Ballards Lane, London, N.12. 20 May, 1958.
Zaleski, Henryk Pawel; Poland; Radio Reporter (Press Agency); 113, Broad Oak Way, Roebuck, Stevenage, Hertfordshire. 14 May, 1958.
Zaniewski, Jaroslawa; Poland; Housewife; 9, Elbut Lane, Bury, Lancashire. 6 May, 1958.
Zaniewski, Witold; Poland; Doctor of Medicine; 9, Elbut Lane, Bury, Lancashire. 6 May, 1958.
Zemanek, Maria; Poland; Dress Finisher; 82, Kenilworth Avenue, London, S.W.19. 14 April, 1958.

1958.

d958.

Ziesche, Richard Werner; Germany; Electrical Instrument Mechanic; 2, Ivy Villa, Pramfield, near Uckffield, Sussex. 14 April, 1958.

Zilberman, Georges (known as George Silver); Russia; Tailor; 57. Prince George Road, London, N.16. 1 May, 1958.

Zilka, Erich; Germany; Labourer; 23. Exmouth Avenue, Exeter Estate, Corby, Northamptonshire. 14 April, 1958.

Zubkowski, Leon Henryk (known as Leon Phillips); Poland; Coal Miner; 92, Borron Road, Newtonle-Willows, Lancashire. 2 April, 1958.

Zwinggi, Anna Bertha; Switzerland; Housewife; 82c, Warwick Avenue, London, W.9. 23 April, 1958. Germany; Electronic Villa, Framfield,

winggi, Julius; Switzerland; Wine Butler; 82c, Warwick Avenue, London, W.9. 23 April, 1958. Zwinggi,

The foregoing list contains 282 cases, viz.:—Austrian 4, Belgian 2, Czechoslovak 11, Danish 2, Dutch 5, Estonian 7, French 1, German 22, Hungarian 11, Iraqi 1, Italian 14, Latvian 11, Lithuanian 3, Polish 148, Roumanian 3, Russian 10, Spanish 2, Swiss 2, Yemeni 1, Yugoslav 5, Uncertain nationality 8, Other nationality 9, Total 282.

EXEMPTIONS FROM KEY INDUSTRY DUTY.

The Treasury have made an Order under section 10 (5) of the Finance Act, 1926, exempting the following articles from Key Industry Duty until August 18, 1958:

Goods containing dutiable parts or ingredients, the following:

Mutilated scrap cinematograph film.

Synthetic organic chemicals, analytical re-agents, other fine chemicals and chemicals manufactured by fermentation processes, the following:—

Acrylic acid. Beryllium sulphate. 2-Chlorotoluene.

Engosterol. Glutamic acid. 1-Phenylsemicarbazide. Potassium xanthate. Sorbic acid. Trimethylene chlorobromide.

The Order, which comes into operation on June 19, 1958, is emtitled the Safeguarding of Industries (Exemption) (No. 4) Order, 1958, and is published as Statutory Instruments 1958 No. 975. Copies of the Order may be obtained (price 3d. net by post 5d.) from H.M. Stationery Office, Kingsway, London, W.C.2 and branches, or through any bookseller.

Board of Trade, Horse Guards Avenue, London, S.W.1. June 17, 1958.

Ministry of Labour and National Service, H.M. Factory Inspectorate, 19, St. James's Square, London, S.W.1.

6th June, 1958.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that in consequence of the death of Dr. L. C. Walker an appointment as Appointed Factory Doctor under the Factories Acts, 1937 and 1948 for the District of Sherburn in the county of York is vacant. Latest date for receipt of applications: 5th July, 1958.

Ministry of Labour and National Service, H.M. Factory Inspectorate, 19, St. James's Square, London, S.W.1.

6th June, 1958.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that in consequence of the death of Dr. L. C. Walker an appointment as Appointed Factory Doctor under the Factories Acts, 1937 and 1948 for the District of Malton in the county of York is vacant. Latest date for receipt of applications: 5th July, 1958.

Ministry of Labour and National Service, H.M. Factory Inspectorate, 19, St. James's Square, London, S.W.I.

12th June, 1958.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that in consequence of the resignation of Dr. A. Badenoch an appointment as Appointed Factory Doctor under the Factories Acts, 1937 and 1948 for the District of East Linton in the county of East Lothian is vacant. Latest date for receipt of applications: 5th July, 1958.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT. 1950—GREAT BRITAIN OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD 16th to 31st May, 1958

Period	Anthrax		Atrophic Rhinitis		Foot-and-Mouth Disease		Fowl Pest	Swine Fever	
	Out- breaks con- firmed	Animals attacked	Out- breaks con- firmed	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Out- breaks con- firmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Out- breaks con- firmed	Out- breaks con- firmed	Swine slaughtered for diagnostic purposes
16th to 31st May, 1958 Corresponding 1957 1956 1955 1955	4 16 20 26	4 16 21 27		377	1 8 1	95 909 78 —	26 35 3 17	77 57 36 101	15 9 14 31
1st January to 31st May, 1958 Corresponding period in 1956 1955	81 208 992 402	82 230 1,073 420	3 3 5	1,610 807 609	111 24 12 6	19,330 3,502 2,058 956	285 358 241 242	486 364 318 671	66 60 68 150